

Ref: MFML/CS/Correspondence/2024-25/25

Date: - 21st January, 2025

To.

BSE LIMITED

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G - Block.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street.

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Mumbai $-400\ 001$,

Mumbai -400051,

Maharashtra,

India.

Maharashtra, India.

Company Code: MFML

Trading Symbol: MFML

Script Code: 544233

Series: BE

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub.:- Integrated filing of Investor Grievance Redressal Report under Regulation 13 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024, please find enclosed herewith the Integrated filing of Investor Grievance Redressal Report of the Company for the guarter ended 31st December, 2024. This is for your information and records.

Please note that the below mentioned Investor Grievance Redressal Report has also been filed in XBRL format, in addition to this disclosure.

INVESTOR GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL REPORT

Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024	
No. of investor complaints pending at the beginning of Quarter	0
No. of investor complaints received during the Quarter	0
No. of investor complaints disposed off during the Quarter	0
No. of investor complaints those remaining unresolved at the end of the	0
Quarter	

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, MAHALAXMI FABRIC MILLS LIMITED

JEETMAL B. PAREKH **CHAIRMAN** (DIN:- 00512415)



REGD. OFFICE:

ISANPUR ROAD, NEAR NAROL CHAR RASTA, NAROL, AHMEDABAD-382 405. INDIA TELEPHONE: +91-79-29700531, 29700532, 29700533 E-MAIL: works@mahalaxmigroup.net